

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACTS: Suzette Espinosa Fuentes 786-468-2221 sespinosa@arshtcenter.org

> The Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts of Miami-Dade County Presents



AILEYCAMP MIAMI CELEBRATES 15TH ANNIVERSARY

Arsht Center's free summer camp explores theme of resilience during six weeks of transformation through the performing arts

Produced and presented by the Arsht Center with philanthropic support from the community including 2023 presenting corporate partner Four Seasons

Miami, FL – June 22, 2023 – The Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts of Miami-Dade County (@arshtcenter) is proud to announce the return of its award-winning **AILEYCAMP MIAMI**, a free, full-scholarship summer program currently celebrating its 15th anniversary of transforming the lives of more than 1,300 Miami-Dade County public middle school students since 2009. **AILEYCAMP MIAMI 2023** runs from June 19-July 28, culminating with a free public performance in the Arsht Center's Knight Concert Hall on Saturday, July 29 at 7 p.m.

AILEYCAMP MIAMI strives to provide a safe, creative environment for students to take West African, jazz, modern and ballet dance classes while also learning about nutrition, conflict resolution, drug prevention, critical thinking and other life skills in personal development and creative communication classes. 110 middle school students from all over Miami-Dade County will participate in the 2023 program, which is offered at no cost and includes breakfast, lunch and uniforms.



"This year's **AILEYCAMP MIAMI** theme is resiliency. Throughout the past 15 years, our campers have proven that they are resilient and can overcome any obstacles that come their way," said Jairo Ontiveros, vice president of education and community engagement at the Arsht Center. "**AILEYCAMP MIAMI** gives them this perspective, and shows them that no matter the challenges, as long as they put their mind to it - and not use the word can't to define their possibilities - not only will they overcome, but they will reach their dreams."

The 15th Anniversary season of **AILEYCAMP MIAMI** is supported by The Frederick A. DeLuca Foundation; The Batchelor Foundation, Inc.; Himan Brown Charitable Trust; Presenting Corporate Partner, Four Seasons, including Four Seasons Hotel and Residences at The Surf Club; The Surf Club Private; Four Seasons Hotel Miami; and Four Seasons Hotel and Residences Fort Lauderdale; Albert & Jane Nahmad Family Foundation; The Kirk Foundation; Wynwood Walls Foundation, Inc.; Dosal Family Foundation; Marian and David Rocker; The Israel, Rose, Henry & Robert Wiener Charitable Foundation; The Children's Trust; Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs and the Cultural Affairs Council; and the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Arts and Culture and the Florida Council on Arts and Culture. Additional support is provided by Friends of AileyCamp Miami and the Green Room Society, with leadership gifts from Radmila Lolly & John Utendahl; Maria Elena Haupert & Dennis Crowley; Celia Lipton Farris & Victor W. Farris Foundation; and Emerald Multi-Family Office.

Admission to the **AILEYCAMP MIAMI** final performance is free; however, first-access passes* are required. First Access Passes for the final performance will be available starting July 12.

In 2016, **AILEYCAMP MIAMI** received the National Arts and Humanities Youth Program Award – the nation's highest honor for creative youth development programs. AileyCamper Janasia Johnson received the award from First Lady Michelle Obama. Click <u>here</u> to learn more about the program and support opportunities.

ABOUT THE ARSHT CENTER'S COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT PROGRAMS

AILEYCAMP MIAMI is one of the 10 ongoing Arsht Center programs committed to community engagement and deepening the experience of the performing arts for all Miami-Dade County residents. Having served more than 105,000 people throughout its 16-year history, the programs broaden community participation and open the sights, sounds and possibilities of the world through the performing arts. Programs include: Broadway on Biscayne, a series of pre-and post- performance experiences giving audiences a closer look at the shows; and Club Broadway which brings together a cohort of teen Broadway enthusiasts for shows and workshops. Existing programs include: Free Gospel Sundays, featuring nationally renowned gospel headliners; The Heritage Project, a free salon series and annual festival featuring panel discussions surrounding performing arts and social justice in the Black community; CommuniTea Dance, an annual celebration honoring Miami's LGBTQ+ community; Knight Masterworks Classical Conversations, a series of free lectures which give the audience insight into the musicians,

Adrienne Arsht Center

composers and history of music presented in our Knight Masterworks Classical Music series; <u>Accessing the Arts Residencies</u>, art workshops for children and adults with disabilities; and <u>Arsht on the Road</u>, a series of free pop-up performances that bring the arts into Miami-Dade County's diverse neighborhoods.



For high-res versions of the images above, click here.

@ArshtCenter

#ArshtCenter

*All programs, artists, ticket prices, availability, dates and times are subject to change without notice. Additional fees may apply. Visit arshtcenter.org_for up-to-date information.

The Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts of Miami-Dade County is made possible by the public support of the Miami-Dade County Mayor and the Board of County Commissioners, the Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs and the Cultural Affairs Council, the Miami-Dade County Tourist Development Council and the City of Miami Omni Community Redevelopment Agency, as well as the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Arts and

Adrienne Arsht Center

Culture and the Florida Council on Arts and Culture. The Adrienne Arsht Center also receives generous support from individuals, corporations and local, state and national foundations.

###

AboutUs

Set in the heart of downtown Miami, the Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts of Miami-Dade County is committed to welcoming and connecting ALL people to the arts, to the Arsht Center and to each other. Our stages are alive year-round with artists from around the world, innovative programming from our resident companies and local arts partners, free community events that reflect Miami's unique identity and arts education experiences for thousands of Miami children each year.

Since opening in 2006, the Arsht Center, a 501C3 non-profit organization, has been recognized as a catalyst for billions of dollars in new development in the downtown area, a leader in programming that mirrors South Florida's diversity, a host venue for historic events and Miami's hub for arts education.

Each year, we serve more than 60,000 young learners and offer more than 100 culturally diverse and inclusive education programs — many enhanced by the Arsht Center's relationship with Miami-Dade County Public Schools, local teaching artists and Miami-based arts organizations.

The Arsht Center is also a home stage for three resident companies — Florida Grand Opera, Miami City Ballet and New World Symphony — and a launch pad for local artists to make their mark on the international stage. Our 300+ events each year include the Center's Signature Series of classical, jazz, Broadway, local theater and much more. We present a robust series of touring Broadway musicals direct from New York, the largest jazz series in South Florida, a major annual Flamenco Festival and an award-winning Miami-based theater program. In addition, our Family Fest, Free Gospel Sundays, CommuniTEA LGBTQ+ celebration and Heritage Fest are among dozens of free events that bring together people from all corners of our community. For more information, visit arshtcenter.org.